MOUNT CARMEL
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RESOLUTION 24-641

A RESOLUTION A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN
OF THE TOWN OF MOUNT CARMEL, TENNESSEE TO AUTHORIZE THE
APPROVAL OF THE 2025 COMMUNITY OUTREACH EVENT SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, money was budgeted in the FY25 budget for community outreach and events; and

WHEREAS, passage of an event schedule provides ample time to maximize awareness and
increase participation;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen meeting at
Mount Carmel, Tennessee, on this 19th day of December, 2024, that:

SECTION 1. The Board of Mayor and Aldermen does hereby authorize the approval of the
following 2025 Community Outreach Event Schedule:

Easter Egg Hunt: Saturday, April 12, 2025
National Law Enforcement Week: TBD

Nerf War: Saturday, May 17, 2025
Fourth of July: Friday, July 4, 2025

Back to School Splash: Saturday, August 2, 2025
Fall Festival: Saturday, September 20, 2025
Halloween on Main: Friday, October 31, 2025
Veteran’s Day: Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Christmas Tree Lighting: Monday, December 1, 2025
Christmas Parade: Saturday, December 13, 20235
Santa Run: Saturday, December 20, 2025

SECTION 2. The Board of Mayor and Aldermen does hereby authorize the approval of other
events by the Town Administrator within the limits of the approved budget.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately, the public welfare requiring it.

ADOPTED this 19th day of December, 2024.
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Tyler iiliams, Town Recorder
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John Gibson, Mayor




